Printed 1/21/2022

PAYROLL

CALIBER

EFT 941

EFT SALTAX

EFT STLC

STA

STA

STA

TDS

TDS

TDS

BTREYNOLDS

BTREYNOLDS

DD

TIAC&T

AMP

T&C

USA

PAYROLL

Vendor
Name

Linden Utilities
PAYROLL

Caliber Public Safety
941 Payroll Tax

Dept of Revenue
State Local Payroll Tax
Staples Credit Plan
Staples Credit Plan
Staples Credit Plan
TDS Telecom

TDS Telecom

TDS Telecom

BT Reynolds

BT Reynolds

DD Trash Service
Aim

Ampstun Corporation
Ampstun Corporation

The Mitchell Agency Inc

The Mitchell Agency Inc

Town & Country Homecenter Inc
USA Blue Book

PAYROLL

Town of Linden
AP Voucher Register
Vouchers entered from 12/15/2021 thru 1/25/2022

Voucher Invoice Date Invoice Expense
Number Date Due Amount Account
mmﬁmnnun 12/17/21 01/16/22 100,000.00 02-101-4130 Water To
12677 12/17/21 01/16/22 9,985.87 07-000-0505 Payroll
12688 12/17/21 01/16/22 141.70 01-101-2168 Police R
12682 12/17/21 01/16/22 2,616.28 07-101-1921 Payroll
12683 12/17/21 01/16/22 486.39 02-101-3210 Sales/Re
12684 12/17/21 01/16/22 583.40 07-101-1924 Payroll
12685 12/17121 01/16/22 164,97 01-101-2110 Office S
12686 12/17/21 01/16/22 584.99 03-101-4000 Equipmen
12687 12/17/21 01/16/22 543.84 02-101-2110 Material
12679 12/17/21 01/16/22 284.07 02-101-3200 Utilitie
12680 12/17/21 01/16/22 99.43 03-101-3200 Utilitie
12681 12/17/21 01/16/22 100.82 01-101-3208 Police U
12689 12/17/21 01/16/22 85.00 03-101-3120 Professi
12690 12/17/21 01/16/22 85.00 01-101-3210 Building
12691 12/17/21 01/16/22 3,025.00 04-101-3140 Contract
12692 12/17/21 01/16/22 987.00 01-101-3250 Dues & S
12693 12/21/21 01/20/22 1,375.00 01-101-3210 Building
12694 12/21/21 01/20/22 2,250.00 02-101-3120 Professi
12697 12/27/21 01/26/22 16,684.08 02-101-3190 Insuranc
03-101-3190 Insuranc
12698 12/27/21 01/26/22 13,108.92 01-101-3190 Auto/WC/
01-101-3198 Police I
01-201-3190 Insuranc
01-301-3190 Truck/Tr
12696 12/27/21 01/26/22 22.17 02-101-3180 Miscella
12695 12/27/21 01/26/22 143.73 02-101-2110 Material
12700 12/29/21 01/28/22 5,441.15 07-000-0505 Payroll

Page 1

Expense
Amount

|So,ooo.oo
9,985.87
141.70
2,616.28
486.39
583.40
164.97
584.99
543.84
284.07
99.43
100.82
85.00
85.00
3,025.00
987.00
1,375.00
2,250.00

9,235.83
744825

2,681.37
5,362.74
1,489.65
3,575.16
2217
143.73

5,441.15

Check
No

12142021

12152021

9254

12152021

12152021

121521

9262

11339

11341

1042022

1012022

1042022

11340

9261

9260

11336

11335

9259

11338

11337

12302021



Printed 1/21/2022

AWL

TAC&T

IMCT

LUT

POLICEATT

TRASH

VEC

VEC

TIP

TIP

Al

SRF

PO

ELEMENT

INDORPEN

INDORPEN

IUPPS

MCCORD

CIN

EFT 941

EFT SALTAX

Vendor
Name

Postmaster

Animal Welfare League of Mont
Aim
ILMCT

Linden Utilities

AT&T Mobility
LUT

CenterPoint Energy
CenterPoint Energy

Tipmont REMC

Tipmont REMC

Alliance of Indiana Rural Water
The Bank of New York Mellon Tr
Postmaster

FElement Materials Technology
Indiana Dept. of Revenue

Indiana Dept. of Revenue

TUPPS

McCord Electrical Inc

Cintas #366

941 Payroll Tax

Dept of Revenue

Vouchers entered from 12/15/2021 thru 1/25/2022

Voucher
Number

12701

12702

12705

12704

12706

12703

12707

12708

12709

12710

12711

12712

12713

12716

12714

12718

12715

12717

12727

12723

12724

Town of Linden

Invoice
Amount

Expense
Account

AP Voucher Register
Invoice Date
Date Due
12/29/21 01/28/22
12/29/21 01/28/22
12/29/21 01/28/22
12/29/21 01/28/22
12/29/21 01/28/22
12/29/21 01/28/22
12/29/21 01/28/22
12/29/21 01/28/22
12/29/21 01/28/22
12/31/21 01/30/22
12/31/21 01/30/22
01/04/22 02/03/22
01/04/22 02/03/22
01/14/22 02/13/22
01/14/22 02/13/22
01/14/22 02/13/22
01/14/22 02/13/22
01/14/22 02/13/22
01/14/22 02/13/22
01/14/22 02/13/22
01/14/22 02/13/22
01/14/22 02/13/22

156.35

7,136.00
25.00
107.00

80.28

31.24
11.00
510.92
135.09

740.10

8,077.53

159.00
4,260.00
63.42
34.00
1,565.00
2,128.00
26.60
1,693.19
338.93
3,770.52

425.67

02-101-3110 Billing
02-101-3110 Billing

01-101-3120 Attorney
01-101-3250 Dues & S
01-101-3150 Seminars
01-101-3200 Utilitie
01-101-3208 Police U
01-201-3200 Utilitie
01-101-3208 Police U
02-101-3200 Utilitie
02-101-3200 Utilitie
01-101-3200 Utilitie

01-101-3200 Utilitie
01-301-3200 Utilitie

02-101-3200 Utilitie
03-101-3200 Utilitie

02-101-3180 Miscella
02-701-4000 SRF seri
01-101-3160 Postage

02-101-3120 Professi
02-101-3210 Sales/Re
02-101-3210 Sales/Re
02-101-3180 Miscella
03-101-3120 Professi
02-101-2110 Material
07-101-1921 Payroll

02-101-3210 Sales/Re
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Expense
Amount

7,136.00
25.00
107.00
47.28
11.00
22.00
31.24
11.00
510.92
135.09

8745
652.65

5,681.02
2,396.51

159.00
4,260.00
63.42
34.00
1,565.00
2,128.00
26.60
1,693.19
338.93
3,770.52

425.67

Check

11330

1182022

9256

1182022

11331

9255

9258

11332

9263

1142022

1122022

1102022

1142022

11422
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Vendor
Code

EGOV

IDWF

NELSON&CO

PAYROLL

SHREDECO

TDS

TDS

TDS

101130

MCHD

VERIZON

APR

PWS

IDEM

IDEM

Vendor
Name

State Local Payroll Tax

¢Gov Strategies LLC

Indiana Dept of Workforce Devel

Nelson & Co
PAYROLL
Eco Shred
TDS Telecom
TDS Telecom
TDS Telecom

Robert Meier

Montgomery County Health Depar

Verizon

American Pump Repair

Linde Gas & Equipment Inc

IDEM

IDEM

Number Vouchers entered:

Total Vouchers entered:

Voucher
Number

12730

12719

12728

12720

12721

12722

12731

12732

12733

12734

12735

12736

Town of Linden

AP Voucher Register

Vouchers entered from 12/15/2021 thru 1/25/2022
Invoice Date Invoice Expense
Date Due Amount Account
01/14/22 02/13/22 798.72 07-101-1924 Payroll
01/14/22 02/13/22 1,650.00 01-101-3120 Attorney
01/14/22 02/13/22 56.33 07-101-1928 Payroll
01/14/22 02/13/22 29.80 01-101-1218 Police C
01/14/22 02/13/22 5,976.71 07-000-0505 Payroll
01/14/22 02/13/22 45.00 02-101-3110 Billing
01/14/22 02/13/22 99.24 03-101-3200 Utilitie
01/14/22 02/13/22 282.64 02-101-3200 Utilitie
01/14/22 02/13/22 100.64 01-101-3208 Police U
01/14/22 02/13/22 55.00 02-001-0250 Customer
01/18/22 02/17/22 20.00 02-101-3130 Testing
01/18/22 02/17/22 41.74 02-101-3200 Utilitie
01/21/22 02/20/22 19,459.00 03-101-4000 Equipmen
01/21/22 02/20/22 24.82 02-101-2110 Material
01/21/22 02/20/22 350.00 03-101-3140 Other Co
01/21/22 02/20/22 1,000.00 03-101-3120 Professi

12737

61
220,263.29

Page 3

Expense
Amount

798.72
1,650.00
56.33
29.80
5,976.71
45.00
99.24
282.64
100.64
55.00
20.00
41.74
19.459.00
24.82
350.00

1,000.00

Check

11422

1102022

11343

1142022

5606

11344

11345



Printed 1/21/2022

Town of Linden
AP Voucher Register
Vouchers entered from 12/15/2021 thru 1/25/2022

I here by certify that each of the above listed vouchers and envoices, or bills attached there to: are true and correct
and I have audited same in accordance with 1C5-11-10-1.6.

Clerk-Treasurer

ALLOWANCE OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE VOUCHERS
(IC5-11-10-2 permits the governing body to sign the Accounts Payable Voucher
Register in lieu of signing each claim the governing body is allowing.)
We have examined the accounts payable vouchers listed on the foregoing Register of Accounts Payable Vouchers and
except for accounts

Dated this day of

SIGNATURES OF GOVERNING BOARD
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